

On page 1, line 8, of the Introduced bill, after "permit." insert " The fee for issuing the permit is three dollars. The local authority shall collect the fee, and it must be deposited in the general fund of the county."

On page 1, line 13, of the Introduced bill, after "and" insert " shall pay a three dollar fee and"

On page 1, line 16, of the Introduced bill, after "§ 23-7-8.2." insert " The renewal fee shall be distributed as set forth in § 23-7-8. 2."

On page 2, line 2, of the Introduced bill, after "if" insert "A separate payment for the cost of processing the criminal background check and,"

On page 2, line 2, of the Introduced bill, delete "If" and insert " if"

On page 2, line 4, of the Introduced bill, after "dollars;" insert "

(4) A separate application fee of fifty dollars;"

On page 2, line 5, of the Introduced bill, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"

On page 2, line 14, of the Introduced bill, after "permits." insert "Fifty dollars of the application fee must be retained by the sheriff."

On page 2, line 24, of the Introduced bill, after "shall:" delete "(1) "

On page 2, line 26, of the Introduced bill, after "check;

(3)" insert "(1) Pay a renewal fee in the amount of twenty-five dollars;

(2) Pay the fee for a criminal background check;

(3) "

On page 3, line 8, of the Introduced bill, after "permits." insert "Twenty-five dollars of the renewal fee must be retained by the sheriff."

On page 3, line 19, of the Introduced bill, after "check;" delete " and"

On page 3, line 20, of the Introduced bill, after "check;" insert ";

(3) A separate payment for the cost of processing the criminal background check; and

(4) A separate application fee of thirty dollars for the gold card permit to carry a concealed pistol."

On page 3, line 23, of the Introduced bill, after "pistol" delete the period

On page 3, line 26, of the Introduced bill, after "permits." insert "Thirty dollars of the application fee must be retained by the sheriff."

On page 4, line 3, of the Introduced bill, after "person" insert " shall:

(1) Pay a thirty dollar renewal fee; and"

On page 4, line 5, of the Introduced bill, after "and

(2) Pass" insert "(2) "

On page 4, line 5, of the Introduced bill, delete " must pass" and insert "Pass"

On page 4, line 9, of the Introduced bill, after "permits." insert "Thirty dollars of the renewal fee must be retained by the sheriff."